REV. 1.0.4 12/12/02
Features
• LDO with Integrated Microprocessor Reset Control
• Low Supply Current (70µA typ)
• Ultra-Low Dropout Voltage (0.9mV/mA)
• Guaranteed 350mA Output
• Output Voltage Range from 1.3V to 6.2V

Stock#DS30002591
 2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Ordering Information for (-40°C to +85°C) Temperature Range
Part Number
Nominal
Output
Voltage (V)
Nominal
Threshold
Voltage (V)
RST
Configuration Package
Package
Marking
FAN2591MU33TLX 3.3 3.08 Active LOW MSOP-8 591CTL
FAN2591MU30RLX 3 2.63 Active LOW MSOP-8 591ERL
FAN2591MP33TLX 3.3 3.08 Active LOW MLP3x3-8 591CTL
FAN2591MP30RLX 3 2.63 Active LOW MLP3x3-8 591ERL
FAN2591MUADJROX Adj 2.63 Open Drain Active LOW MSOP-8 591RRL
FAN2591MPADJROX Adj 2.63 Open Drain Active LOW MLP3x3-8 591RRL
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;